## NOTICE OF LIEN

2007 Jan 2.9 7 10: 52

To: Lake County Recorder L20041

2293 N. Main St. Crown Point, IN 46307

Obligor: Peter Natale Peco

3008 Riverside Dr

Lake Station, IN 46405

DOB: 04/30/1948 SSN: 352-40-4311

From/Prepared By & Return to:

Supportkids, Inc PO Box 45459 Austin, TX 78765

Obligee/Claimant: Linda Nolter

IV-D Case #: URESA-PENN 94-18364-

This lien results from a child support order, entered on 11/08/1995 by Northampton County PA tribunal number URESA-PENN 94-18364-.

As of 12/27/2001, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of \$16,193.49. This judgment may be subject to interest. County Recorder!

Prospective amounts of child support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor which is located or existing within the state/county of filing, including any property specifically described below.

Specific description of property:

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the property is located or recorded to contest or challenge this lien. This lien remains in effect until released by the claimant or in accordance with the laws of the State of filing.

Page 1 of 3 CSE Case #256716

007269

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the claimant with a copy of the filed lien, containing the recording information, at the address provided above.

Check either "A" or "B" below:

A. [] Issued by a IV-D agency/office

As an authorized agent of a state, or subdivision of a State, agency responsible for implementing the child support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651 et seq.), I have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S. Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the authorized agency (claimant) and reference its case number, both listed above.

Date
Authorized Agent

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [] Submitted by an obligee/claimant or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee/claimant

I am:

NOT OFFICIAL!

[] the obligee/claimant of the above referenced order [or]

[ ] an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee/claimant

I certify that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of PA. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee/claimant listed above.

January 02, 2002

Date

Matthew Landry Jr., 866-244-8921; FAX 512-437-6030

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

Page 2 of 3

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

State of:	Texas	

County of: <u>Travis</u>

I certify that <u>Matthew Landry Jr.</u> appeared before me and is known to me as the individual who signed the above.

Rumble -

Date: January 02, 2002

Votary Public



Notice: Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The average burden for responding to this information collection is estimated at 30 minutes. If you believe this estimate is inaccurate, or if you have ideas to reduce this burden, please provide comment to the issuing agency.

OMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 03/31/2004

CSE Case #256716 Page 3 of 3

## Document is NOT OFFICIAL! This Document is the property the Lake County Recorder!

